	Docket No.: PM 99.044
Form PTO 1595 0 R 05-00	- 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OFCOMMERCE
(Rev.6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ 10207	78570 🗸 🔍 🗸 🗸
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jacob J. Habeeb	Name: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company
James P. Stokes 4,24,02	Internal Address: P. O. Box 2189
Martin L. Gorbaty $\mathcal{T}' \mathcal{A} \mathcal{T}' \mathcal{O} \mathcal{A}$	
Wartin L. Gorbaty	Houston, Texas 77252-2189
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 02/21/02, 03/29/02, 03/15/02	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/050,637	
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	· · -··
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42):\$ 40.00
Name: Gary D. Lawson	
Name: <u>Gary D. Lawson</u>	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098 DO NOT US	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328
Internal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company</u> <u>P. O. Box 2189</u> Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: <u>3120 Buffalo Speedway</u> City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328
Internal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company</u> <u>P. O. Box 2189</u> Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: <u>3120 Buffalo Speedway</u> City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328 SE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <i>Mannal Lib April 2002</i>
Internal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company</u> <u>P. O. Box 2189</u> Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: <u>3120 Buffalo Speedway</u> City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328

 $I:\URC\A-LAW\PATENTS\RES\99044\Assign\ Recordation.dot$

	VANDEDVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
ev.5-93)	TS ONLY Patent and Th	dema k O
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reci
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jacob J. Habeeb	Name: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compa	у
James P. Stokes	Internal Address: P. O. Box 2169	
Martin L. Gorbety	Houston, Texas 77252-2189	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Street Address: \$120 Buffalo Speedway	
Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 7	098
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: 02/21/02, 02/29/02, 03/15/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes	🗵 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/050,637		
Additional numbers a	nttached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	4. 4
concerning document should be malled:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42):	\$ 44.00
ame: Gary D. Lawson	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency shou	
ame: <u>Gary D. Lawson</u> tamal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upetream Research Comp</u> e	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou	
	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou	
temal Addrees: ExxonMobil Upetreem Research Compe	Enclosed – Any excase or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account	
temal Addrees: ExxonMobil Upetreem Research Compe	Enclosed – Any excase or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account	
temal Addrees: <u>ExxonMobil Upetreem Research Compe</u> <u>P. O. Box 2189</u> Houston, Texas 77252-2189	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
tamal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: 3120 Buffielo Speedway	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
temal Addrees: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Treet Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway ity: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098	 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Treet Address: <u>3120 Buffalo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 05-1328	
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 treet Address: <u>3120 Buffialo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature.	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328 USE THIS SPACE	d b
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 treet Address: <u>3120 Buffialo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature.	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 05-1328	d b
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 treet Address: <u>3120 Buffielo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06–1328 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a context of the c	d b
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 treet Address: <u>3120 Buffialo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing a of the original document. Gary D. Lawson	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1328 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a constraint of the true attached copy is a constraint of the true attached copy is a constraint of t	d b tru co 202
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> <u>P. O. Box 2189</u> <u>Houston, Texas 77252-2189</u> treet Address: <u>3120 Buffalo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1328 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a constraint of the true attached copy is a constraint of the true attached copy is a constraint of t	d b
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 theet Address: <u>3120 Buffalo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. Gary D. Lawson Name of Person Signing	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1328 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a constraint of the strue and constraint of the strue and constraint of	d b tru co 202
temal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe</u> <u>P. O. Box 2189</u> Houston, Texas 77252-2189 treet Address: <u>3120 Buffialo Speedway</u> ity: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77098</u> DO NOT I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing a of the original document. <u>Gary D. Lawson</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	 □ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ 8. Deposit account number: ■ 06-1328 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a signature signature over sheet, attachmenta, and document: 3	d b tru co 202
tamal Address: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Compe P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 States: 3120 Buffielo Speedway Ity: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098 DO NOT I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing is of the original document. Gary D. Lawson Name of Person Signing	 □ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shou credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ 8. Deposit account number: ■ 06-1328 USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a signature signature over sheet, attachmenta, and document: 3	d b tru co 202

.' i

•

.

NO. 417 P. Docket No. PM 99.044 REGULAR

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor(s): Jacob J. Habeeb, James P. Stokes, Martin L. Gorbaty

In consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention, discovery or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled as "Method of Generating Heat and Vibration in a Subterranean Hydrocarbon-Bearing Formation", Serial No. 10/050,637 filed on January 15, 2002 and in and to said application for patent and any United States patent or patents and any foreign patent or patents that may be granted thereon.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention, discovery or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention, discovery or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention, discovery or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International Convention date therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention, discovery or improvement.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention, discovery or improvement

I:\URC\A-LAW\PATENTS\RES\99044\ASSIGNMENT.REGULAR APPLICATION.DOC.dot

and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S name.

DATE: 2/21/2002

Halul Inventor

DATE: 2/21/2002

Ton.

3 24 /2002 DATE:

312912002 DATE:

DATE: March 15, 2002

Inve tor: James Stokes Witness

Gorbat Hnĭ. Witness

INURCA-LAWAPATENTS/RES/99044/ASSIGNMENT.REGULAR APPLICATION.DOC.dot



APRIL 04, 2002

EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY GARY D. LAWSON 3120 BUFFALO SPEEDWAY P.O. BOX 2189 HOUSTON, TX 77098 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

700011908A *700011908A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700011908

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. PLEASE CHECK THE EXECUTION DATE 2-29-02. THERE ARE ONLY 28 DAYS IN FEBRUARY.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION CFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



RECORDED: 04/04/2002